## **BIRCHARD BOOKS PRIVACY POLICY**

Birchard Books respects and is committed to protecting your privacy. By using this website and submitting your email address, you consent to the collection of your name and email address for Bill Birchard or his agents to contact you regarding his products and services. Birchard Books will not use, sell, share, or rent this information to third parties for any other purpose. Nor will it sell or share data on your use of this website to third parties for any other purpose. Birchard Books does not use first- or third-party cookies. You may have this information removed from our records by emailing bill@billbirchard.com.

Birchard Books may revise its privacy policy from time to time. Please revisit the site periodically to remain up-to-date on current policy. This policy was instituted as of September 3, 2022.